

February 1, 1938.

Mr. Curtis W. McGraw,
McGraw-Hill Book Co.,
330 West 42nd Street,
New York City, N.Y.

Dear Mr. McGraw:

I have two additional errors to report to you in "Better Basketball". On page 3, line 5 "thirty-seven-year-old indoor game of basketball", should read "forty-six-year-old indoor game of basketball". The other error is at the top of page 473 "come to me", should read "came to me". This is no doubt a typographical error which was not caught in the proof.

Sincerely yours,

Director of Physical Education,
Varsity Basketball Coach.

P.S. When I wrote "thirty-seven-year-old" I figured that the book would be copyrighted in 1938, instead of 1937, as it was published so near the end of the year.